# Linda S. Adams Secretary for Environmental Protection

# **State Water Resources Control Board**

# **Division of Water Rights**

1001 I Street, 14<sup>th</sup> Floor ◆ Sacramento, California 95814 ◆ 916.341.5300 P.O. Box 2000 ◆ Sacramento, California 95812-2000 Fax: 916.341.5400 ◆ www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights



# NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT OF PUBLIC HEARING

B. J. Deis, A California Corporation

Willow Creek Tributary to Susan River in Lassen County

The State Water Resources Control Board has postponed the Public Hearing on

Proposed Revocation of Permits 18257, 19159, 19160 and 19161 (Applications 25917, 27087, 27088, and 27089)

The **Public Hearing** was originally scheduled to commence on **Monday, February 22, 2010, at 1:00 p.m.** 

the Coastal Hearing Room Joe Serna, Jr./Cal-EPA Building 1001 I Street, Second Floor Sacramento, CA

## **PURPOSE OF HEARING**

The purpose of this hearing is for the State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board or Board) to receive evidence relevant to determining whether Permits 18257, 19159, 19160 and 19161 (Applications 25917, 27087, 27088, and 27089) held by B. J. Deis, A California Corporation (Permittee) should be revoked.

# **PLEASE TAKE NOTICE**

The Hearing and submission of exhibits and testimony have been POSTPONED. Further notification will be provided when the hearing is either rescheduled or canceled.

### IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS

Ques	tions concerning this postponement may be addressed to Jane Farwell at (916)	341-5349
or at	jfarwell@waterboards.ca.gov	

January 29, 2010	Seanine Townsond
Date:	Jeanine Townsend Clerk to the Board

California Environmental Protection Agency

